SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS 1989-2025

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS - SEASON

WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM
ALL PURPOSE YARDS - SEASON - Minimum 1000 Yards

RANK NAME SEASON RUSH RECEIVING PUNT RET. K.O.RET. INT.RET. FUM.RET. TOTAL
1 Billy Newman 1996 2,320 140 302 346 5 0 3,113
2 Ryan Wolpin 2011 1,637 258 0 401 0 0 2,296
3 Ashton White 2001 1,642 141 106 258 56 0 2,203
4 Bryant Wolfsberger 1997 1,772 122 37 220 0 0 2,151
5  Chad Magyar 2017 1,510 578 0 10 0 2,098
6  Josh Ireland 1990 1,471 230 55 315 0 2,071
7  Tyler Thompson 2000 1,382 346 0 229 23 1,980
8 Trent Mosley 2023 270 1,282 21 331 22 0 1,926
9  Kyle Sweet 2014 110 1,338 108 122 5 0 1,683
10  Josh Ireland 1991 1,503 148 e e i 0 1,651
11 Ryan Wolpin 2012 1,368 180 0 69 0 0 1,617
12 John Minardi 1997 43 1,469 68 25 0 0 1,605
13  Malone Mataele 2017 306 450 194 626 0 0 1,576
14  Carlo Audagnotti 2007 1,419 5 0 79 0 0 1,503
15 Chad Magyar 2016 1,074 357 0 20 0 0 1,451
16  Chris Duffy 1992 353 420 42 551 35 0 1,401
17  Ryan Maxwell 2006 224 684 219 182 65 0 1,374
18 Malone Mataele 2016 245 106 279 711 0 0 1,341
19 Billy Newman 1995 1,015 100 51 144 e i 1,310

20 Josh Ireland 1989 1,222 81 il e 25 0 1,328
21 Cory Thomson 2010 690 264 0 322 0 0 1,276
22  Ashton White 2000 809 -1 25 416 18 0 1,267
23  Jake Thomas 2018 959 200 0 106 0 1,265
24 Ryan Maxwell 2005 112 679 248 212 0 1,251
25 Mike O'Gorman 1998 28 1,144 14 51 0 1,237
26  Spencer Tyson 2009 968 107 0 161 0 1,236
27  Spencer McCroskey 1998 1,127 53 0 0 41 0 1,221
28  Ashton White 2002 1,000 33 27 159 0 0 1,219
29  John Angelo 2005 946 145 0 59 45 0 1,195
30 Kyle Sweet 2013 235 909 47 0 0 0 1,191
31 Brian Finneran 1992 0 1141 2 0 39 i 1,182
32 Trent Mosley 2024 102 908 101 39 0 1,150
33 Greg Orlando 1997 303 723 117 0 0 0 1,143
34 Trent Mosley 2025 204 831 105 0 0 1,140
35 Brian Finneran 1993 0 948 65 61 63 1,137
36  Chris Spangenberg 2006 1,045 47 0 30 0 0 1,122
37 Jake Ebach 2018 64 494 66 470 0 0 1,094
38 Kekoa Crawford 2015 19 822 0 234 0 0 1,075
39 Tyler Thompson 1999 403 143 105 399 0 23 1,073
40  John Minardi 1996 0 1,040 24 0 0 0 1,064
41  Jaion Smith 2025 896 167 0 0 0 0 1,063
42 Jimmy Herzog 1999 856 0 0 204 0 0 1,060
43  Cory Thomson 2009 397 84 6 520 0 0 1,007
44 Brad Finneran 1993 0 820 33 0 152 0 1,005
45  Greg Orlando 1998 794 91 118 0 0 0 1,003
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ALL-PURPOSE YARDS - CAREER

YEARS
1989-91
1995-97

Josh Ireland
Billy Newman
Ashton White *
Trent Mosley 2022-25
Ryan Wolpin

Chad Magyar

Tyler Thompson
Kyle Sweet

Ryan Maxwell

Brian Finneran
Malone Mataele
John Minardi

River Cracraft

Cory Thomson

Greg Orlando

Carlo Audagnotti
Bryant Wolfsberger
Johnny Stanton (QB)
Grant Calcaterra
Jaion Smith 2024-25
Jake Thomas

Brad Finneran
Spencer Tyson
Spencer McCroskey
Matt Nickels

Bobby Whithorne
Logan Sweet

Mike O'Gorman
Bain Eiseman

Jake Ebach

Omar Villamar

2021-22

Chris Spangenberg

Kevin Duffy

2019-22
2019-21

Niko Lopez
Jalen Jones
Reiley Higgins
Nick Barcelos
John Angelo
AJ Cruz

Trey Green
Sean Embree 2022-24
Matt Lopez

Jeremy McNichols

Noah Rasheed

Chris Collins

David Shearer

Sean O'Brien (QB)

Anton Villanueva

Dylan Crawford

Jimmy Herzog

Ryan Nienhuis *

WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM

ALL PURPOSE YARDS - CAREER - Minimum 200 Yards
RUSHING RECEIVING PUNT RET.

4196 459 253
3778 281 413
3580 173 158
576 3430 345
3550 316 0
2734 946 0
2149 512 105
623 2620 158
383 1635 535
0 2539 139
551 556 473
43 2546 92
24 2060 177
1087 348 6
1149 840 235
1890 85 0
1772 122 37
2137 0 25
23 1884
1567 223 0
1447 232
0 1575 41
1466 132 0
1537 53 0
41 1133 142
0 1293 35
36 1275 9
28 1450 40
0 1039 18
59 856 66
1027 45 0
1273 71 0
354 436 79
0 1386 a
48 846 40
268 844 165
1210 54 0
1019 154 0
126 320 309
1130 112 0
0 1242 0
418 377 0
798 191 0
12 1129 -9
1022 71 0
-3 972 119
935 57 16
1035 23 0
19 822 0
849 0 0
66 543 310
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TOTAL
6353
5191
4861
4708
4598
3710
3696
3616
3124
2928
2917
2789
2418
2281
2224
2223
2151
2218
1907
1824
1821
1768
1759
1649
1646
1611
1595
1569
1486
1451
1441
1429
1420
1390
1326
1296
1295
1282
1255
1242
1242
1194
1152
1132
1122
1098
1084
1075
1075
1053
1049
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52  Skylar Lendsey 2022-23 879 156 0 12 0 0 1047
53 Jake Foye 2020-22 918 115 0 0 0 0 1033
54  Jack Junker 2023-24 16 922 34 54 0 0 1026
55  Connor O'Brien -1 720 65 18 204 0 1006
56 Emmett Mosley 2022-23 0 930 50 0 0 0 980

Damien Minna 612 226 0 142 0 0 980
58 Chase Nenad 0 922 39 16 0 0 977
59 Chris Ramsey 755 19 0 186 0 0 960
60 Chris Tiernan 936 6 0 11 0 0 953
61 Brian Giriffin -10 440 0 373 99 0 902
62 Conner Bianchini 0 898 0 0 0 0 898
63 Chris Rix (QB) 557 288 0 36 0 0 881
64 Matt Mark 613 111 0 125 20 10 879
65 Derek Yankoff (QB) 701 0 24 148 0 0 873
66 Jacob Gordon 0 827 0 45 0 0 872
67 Mike Farris 281 114 8 454 0 0 857
68 Michael Angelo (QB) 801 48 0 0 0 0 849
69 Chase McWhorter 621 113 12 94 0 0 840
70  Michael Buckley 2019-20 11 455 38 333 0 0 837
71 lan Grogan 2019-21 35 767 0 0 0 0 802
72  Sean Modster 13 662 87 0 0 0 762
73 Kyle Bryant 0 577 120 57 0 0 754
74  Billy O'Connor 51 651 15 17 0 0 734
75 Mark Eaton -1 732 0 0 0 0 731
76  Josiah Norwood (QB) 707 0 0 0 0 0 707
77  Trevor Brooks 238 419 0 44 0 3 704
78  John Michael Davis 162 297 13 135 74 0 681
79  Alex Suchesk 506 83 0 85 0 0 674
80 Dre Hall 585 81 0 0 0 0 666
81 Sean Willet 0 644 0 9 0 0 653
82  Gavin Escobar 0 650 0 0 0 0 650
83  Trevor Yankoff (QB) 1988-90 633 0 0 8 0 0 641

Nick Gallegos 2021 2 486 67 86 0 0 641
85 Reymello Murphy 2020 0 405 4 223 0 0 632
86 Rick Ellison 158 191 3 245 25 0 622
87  Omar Villamar 344 35 0 222 0 0 601
88  Garrett Thompson 12 30 0 554 0 0 596
89 Cole DeVitis 67 294 44 183 0 0 588
90 Dustin Creager -4 591 0 0 0 0 587
91 Adam Young (QB) 584 0 0 0 0 0 584
92 G. Eric Brown 0 570 0 0 0 0 570
93 Tyler Wetmore 2018-20 6 525 25 0 0 0 556
94  Russell Hoeflich 405 0 34 96 0 0 535
95 David Munoz 364 47 0 120 0 0 531
96 Ryan Zinn 207 263 0 51 0 0 521
97 RJ Mazolewski 82 0 0 313 115 0 510
98 Duncan Hume 428 19 0 34 7 0 488
99 Johnnie Walker 30 136 231 80 0 0 477
100 John Gazzaniga 2023-24 470 0 0 0 0 0 470
101 Dylan Fernandez -8 0 0 439 36 0 467
102 Adrian Petero 2025 334 114 0 18 0 0 466
103 Mark Johnson 8 430 10 0 14 0 462
104 Kareem Amer 0 444 0 0 0 0 444
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Ryan Clark 2024-25 0 384 55 0
Grant Mosley 2024-25 0 394 0 25
Brian Garrigan 387 0 0 29
Emmett O'Brien 42 251 16 35
Alec McNifff 0 369 0 0
Christian Caragao 306 24 0 52
Munir McClain 0 376 0 0
Jayden Crowder 2024-25 0 30 261 14
David White 195 10 8 159
Luke Gazzaniga 2024-25 -4 369 0 0
Eric Brown 0 318 10 28
Corey Mendoza 0 344 0 0
David Doomey 8 281 6 47
Ryan Gotschall 0 337 -1 0
Justin Rivera 2020-21 295 29 0 3
Rod Rivera 0 325 0 0
Jake Martin 2024-25 0 293 0 30
Hussein Santillan 2020 263 41 0 0
Trent Zinn 0 270 0 0
Brett Crowder 0 286 0 10
John Reisinger (QB) 0 249 0 9
Jeff Emanuel 9 201 8 6
Curtis Cooper 0 297 0 0
Matt Brooks 0 232 21 0
Elijah Robinson 2023-24 269 94 0 20
J. J. Wilson -3 287 0 0
Jason Graban 16 268 0 0
Griffin Brahm 2023-25 35 243 0 0
Jon LaBonty 0 262 0 5
Izley Manutai 2023 0 135 0 131
Nick Pizzurro 0 263 0 0
Taurian Nash 2021-22 227 9 24 0
Mark Restelli 0 156 16 0
Jordan Beckner 0 232 0 0
Thomas Hull 0 172 0 0
John McCartan 0 230 0 0
Malakai Edwards 156 72 0 0
Case Colaw (QB) 184 0 8 23
Mario Franqui 201 11 0 0
Josh Wills 201 0 0 0
Max Tuerk (TE) 5 198 0 0

* Ashton White and Ryan Nienhuis are the only two players with yardage in each category

School records highlighted in bold text

Last Updated December 21, 2025
Shane Mielke

O O O O O O o o o o

RodRrauog

O O O O o O O o

o o)
© 5 °

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 OO0 OLOOOLOOLOOOoO OO O OoOOoOoouoo o oo

439
419
416
413
385
382
376
375
372
365
356
344
342
336
327
325
323
304
302
301
299
298
297
294
383
284
284
278
273
266
263
260
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232
232
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203
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